**ACT 42** 

H.B. NO. 152

A Bill for an Act Relating to State Planning.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 225-23, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (b) to read as follows:

"(b) The director shall hold additional hearings and informational hearings subject to subsection (a), not later than ninety days prior to finalization and submission of the state plan to the legislature, for the purpose of discussing any analyses, reports, or drafts then in existence as well as eliciting citizen comments on the progress and form of the development of the state plan."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets, the bracketed material, or the underscoring.\*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 6, 1977.)

<sup>\*</sup>Edited accordingly.